State of Minnesota Pepartment of Military and Nabal Affairs Adjutant General's Office Saint Paul

EAW/FM July 23, 1940.

Honorable Mike Holm, Secretary of State, BUILDING.

Dear Sir:

2

In conformity with the provisions contained in Section 13, subdivision (b), Chapter 398, Session Laws 1931, as amended by Chapter 332, Session Laws 1933 and Chapter 40, Session Laws 1935, advise that on July 14, 1940, Major General George E. Leach, a member of the Minnesota State Armory Building Commission, was retired, having reached the statutory age of sixty-four years and accordingly he ceased to be a member of the Minnesota State Armory Building Commission on that date.

On July 15, 1940, Colonel Charles A. Green, 151st Field Artillery, was appointed a Brigadier General of the Line, as provided in Chapter XII, General Statutes 1925, and I accordingly certify him as a member of the Minnesota State Armory Building Commission, pursuant to the provisions of law above cited.

Very truly yours,

The Adjutant General.

8770

8770

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED
JUL 23 1940

Ministrolic
Secretary of State

State of Minnesota Pepartment of Military and Nabal Affairs Adjutant General's Office Saint Paul

EAW/FM December 30, 1940.

Honorable Mike Holm, Secretary of State, BUILDING.

Dear Sir:

You are advised that pursuant to the provisions of Paragraph IV, Special Orders No.177 dated September 2, 1940, Brigadier General Charles A. Green having reached the statutory age for retirement of sixty-four years, was retired from the active military service of the State of Minnesota and thereby ceased automatically to be a member of the Minnesota State Armory Building Commission, as provided in Chapter 398, Section 13, subdivision (b), Session Laws 1931, as amended by Chapter 332, Session Laws 1933, Chapter 40, Session Laws 1935.

Very truly yours,

The Adjutant General.

8770

8770

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED
DEC 3 1 1940

Ministrolic
Secretar f State